## 11/1/2022 1:33:46 PM Fee receipt: \$40.00 **Articles of Dissolution**

## LLD

Received and Filed

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 275.285 and 275.315, the limited liability company executes the following articles of dissolution:

- The name of the limited liability company is: Alhassan Homes and Services LLC Article I.
- This dissolution is pursuant to the following event: upon the written consent of all members. Article II.
- Article III. The effective date of this dissolution is 11/1/2022.
- Article IV. Additional information:

## I Frances JorJann Alhassan used Tailor Brands to contruct this business. This was not completed correctly, therefore, I wish to dissolve this business at this time. I will reconstruct this business by myself. Frances JorJann Alhassan UCC1-308

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature	Frances JorJann Alhassan UCC1-308
Title	Member
Date	11/1/2022